

UNION COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION BID RESULTS  
6.2.26 BID

Last process date: Jun 02, 2026 10:02 AM

| Best Bid | 2nd Best Bid |
|----------|--------------|
|----------|--------------|

| Route Number | Destination         | Number of Aides Per Route (if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 009          | ALLEGRO SCHOOL      | 2                                         | Safe & Secure Transp | 367.00            | 249.00              | 59.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                     |                                           | M and M Group Inc    | 399.00            | 289.00              | 55.00                              | 0.09                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Jaris Transportation | 415.00            | 295.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Hendry Bus Company   | 429.00            | 299.00              | 65.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | F.S. Transportation  | 477.00            | 327.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                     |                                           | First Care Medical T | 518.00            | 398.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                     |                                           | A&M Transportation L | 525.00            | 365.00              | 80.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 588.00            | 488.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Bright Start Transpo | 589.00            | 349.00              | 120.00                             | 0.73                   |
| 013          | KUMPF MIDDLE SCHOOL |                                           | Jaris Transportation | 108.00            | 108.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | A&M Transportation L | 155.00            | 155.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | On the Dot           | 159.00            | 159.00              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 170.00            | 170.00              | 65.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Busy Bee Transportat | 178.00            | 178.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 188.00            | 188.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                     |                                           | By Faith Transportat | 217.00            | 217.00              | 25.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Hendry Bus Company   | 228.00            | 228.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Ascend Student LLC   | 229.00            | 229.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Bright Start Transpo | 259.00            | 259.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                     |                                           | First Care Medical T | 269.00            | 269.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 286.00            | 286.00              |                                    | 2.50                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Don Transit Inc      | 290.00            | 290.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 291.00            | 291.00              | 65.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                     |                                           | F.S. Transportation  | 310.00            | 310.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Best Trans Group Inc | 315.00            | 315.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Golden arrow transpo | 374.00            | 374.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Montauk Transit LLC  | 400.00            | 400.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
| 014          | KUMPF MIDDLE SCHOOL | 1                                         | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 365.00            | 295.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Hendry Bus Company   | 378.00            | 318.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | 8 Transportation LLC | 380.00            | 320.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | On the Dot           | 384.00            | 340.00              | 44.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                     |                                           | J and J Transportati | 420.00            | 345.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Don Transit Inc      | 430.00            | 340.00              | 90.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Cross Transportation | 439.00            | 379.00              | 60.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                     |                                           | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                     |                                           | First Care Medical T | 449.00            | 389.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Golden arrow transpo | 460.00            | 385.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | F.S. Transportation  | 478.00            | 398.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                     |                                           | MADISON INVALID COAC | 520.00            | 441.00              | 79.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                     |                                           | Montauk Transit LLC  | 575.00            | 450.00              | 125.00                             | 1.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination        | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 017          | PHOENIX CENTER     | 1                                            | On the Dot           | 266.00            | 210.00              | 56.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 309.00            | 276.00              | 33.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                    |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 344.00            | 300.00              | 44.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 349.00            | 289.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 355.00            | 285.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 358.00            | 298.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 377.00            | 298.00              | 79.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 387.00            | 325.00              | 62.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 393.00            | 318.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 423.00            | 348.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 018          | VALLEY ROAD SCHOOL | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 489.00            | 429.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 396.00            | 326.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 410.00            | 330.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | J and J Transportati | 425.00            | 350.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 460.00            | 385.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 469.00            | 409.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Cross Transportation | 493.00            | 435.00              | 58.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                    |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 520.00            | 441.00              | 79.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 019          | THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL | 2                                            | Durham School Servic | 533.95            | 433.95              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 286.00            | 200.00              | 43.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                    |                                              | OTD2                 | 292.00            | 190.00              | 51.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 312.00            | 232.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | On the Dot           | 320.00            | 210.00              | 55.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 329.00            | 209.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 347.00            | 249.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 386.00            | 286.00              | 50.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 390.00            | 280.00              | 55.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 398.00            | 300.00              | 49.00                              | 0.09                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 438.00            | 308.00              | 65.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 485.00            | 315.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 488.00            | 388.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 505.00            | 345.00              | 80.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 575.00            | 275.00              | 150.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 575.00            | 295.00              | 140.00                             | 0.99                   |
|              |                    |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 580.00            | 320.00              | 130.00                             | 1.99                   |

| Route Number | Destination          | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|----------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 021          | MOUNTAIN WAY SCHOOL  | 1                                            | Ascend Student LLC   | 319.00            | 259.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 328.00            | 268.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 329.00            | 296.00              | 33.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 340.00            | 270.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 346.00            | 296.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 356.00            | 296.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                      |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 390.00            | 320.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 392.00            | 322.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 394.00            | 319.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 403.00            | 318.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 027          | JARDINE              | 1                                            | Cross Transportation | 463.00            | 412.00              | 51.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                      |                                              | The Cerebral Palsy L | 460.00            | 390.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 500.00            | 425.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 522.00            | 441.00              | 81.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 525.00            | 440.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | BRCK TRANSPORT       | 540.00            | 475.00              | 65.00                              | 0.99                   |
| 031          | SUMMIT SPEECH SCHOOL | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 579.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Ascend Student LLC*  | 319.00            | 259.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                      |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 319.00            | 269.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 345.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 346.00            | 286.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 350.00            | 290.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 368.00            | 333.00              | 35.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 378.00            | 308.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 389.00            | 329.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 400.00            | 325.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 400.00            | 330.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 033          | MIDLAND SCHOOL       | 1                                            | Cross Transportation | 459.00            | 409.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 479.00            | 409.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 525.00            | 435.00              | 90.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 579.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 036          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH | 1                                            | A&M Transportation L | 630.00            | 535.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 640.00            | 549.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 415.00            | 415.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 445.93            | 445.93              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 446.00            | 446.00              | 44.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | J and J Transportati | 450.00            | 450.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 459.00            | 459.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | George Dapper Inc.   | 494.00            | 494.00              |                                    | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 498.00            | 498.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Montauk Transit LLC  | 525.00            | 525.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 645.00            | 645.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination          | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|----------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 041          | DLC - WARREN         | 2                                            | M and M Group Inc    | 495.00            | 397.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 538.00            | 398.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 548.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Cross Transportation | 556.00            | 456.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 575.00            | 415.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 591.00            | 441.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 615.00            | 445.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 636.00            | 356.00              | 140.00                             | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 702.13            | 474.13              | 114.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 042          | SOMERSET ACADEMY     | 1                                            | Busy Bee Transportat | 260.00            | 220.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 298.00            | 249.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 314.00            | 254.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 314.00            | 249.00              | 65.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 320.00            | 260.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 348.00            | 278.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 349.00            | 291.00              | 58.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                      |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 350.00            | 280.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 351.00            | 291.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                      |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 355.00            | 290.00              | 65.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 362.00            | 302.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 367.00            | 342.00              | 25.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 395.00            | 315.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 455.00            | 375.00              | 80.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 559.00            | 489.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 053          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 422.00            | 422.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | J and J Transportati | 490.00            | 490.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 498.00            | 498.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 534.31            | 534.31              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 545.00            | 545.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 575.00            | 575.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 054          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 418.00            | 418.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | J and J Transportati | 425.00            | 425.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 440.21            | 440.21              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 474.00            | 474.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 489.00            | 489.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 495.00            | 495.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Montauk Transit LLC  | 525.00            | 525.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination              | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable)             | Supplier              | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 056          | VALLEY ROAD SCHOOL       |                                                          | Golden arrow transpo  | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | J and J Transportati  | 450.00            | 450.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Durham School Servic  | 451.64            | 451.64              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | M and M Group Inc     | 491.00            | 491.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | MADISON INVALID COAC  | 495.00            | 495.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | VILLANI BUS COMPANY   | 498.00            | 498.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Montauk Transit LLC   | 525.00            | 525.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Don Transit Inc       | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 057          | SAWTELLE LEARNING CENTER | 1                                                        | OTD2                  | 277.00            | 220.00              | 57.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA  | 318.00            | 283.00              | 35.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Jaris Transportation  | 330.00            | 270.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Hendry Bus Company    | 334.00            | 274.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | A&M Transportation L  | 345.00            | 285.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | M and M Group Inc     | 349.00            | 300.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Safe & Secure Transp  | 372.00            | 298.00              | 74.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Bright Start Transpo  | 378.00            | 318.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | H&A TRANSPORTATION I  | 390.00            | 315.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | F.S. Transportation   | 399.00            | 324.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | K & S TRANSPORTATION  | 418.00            | 368.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Cross Transportation  | 439.00            | 379.00              | 60.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | First Care Medical T  | 468.00            | 398.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 062          | FRANKLIN SCHOOL          | *ROUTE AWARDED BASIS<br>OFF OF LOWEST OFF RT<br>MILEAGE* | OTD2*                 | 172.00            | 172.00              | 30.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Busy Bee Transportat  | 172.00            | 172.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | By Faith Transportat  | 217.00            | 217.00              | 25.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Ascend Student LLC    | 229.00            | 229.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Jaris Transportation  | 236.00            | 236.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Bright Start Transpo  | 257.00            | 257.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | A&M Transportation L  | 260.00            | 260.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Hendry Bus Company    | 264.00            | 264.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | ANGEL TRANSIT INC     | 285.00            | 285.00              | 90.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | Best Trans Group Inc  | 290.00            | 290.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | S&MC Transport Inc.   | 290.00            | 290.00              | 65.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | H&A TRANSPORTATION I  | 298.00            | 298.00              |                                    | 1.99                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | K & S TRANSPORTATION  | 298.00            | 298.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
| 064          | JARDINE                  | 1<br>*ROUTE AWARDED TO<br>NEXT LOWEST BIDDER*            | Don Transit Inc       | 395.00            | 315.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | The Cerebral Palsy L* | 460.00            | 390.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | MADISON INVALID COAC  | 522.00            | 441.00              | 81.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | K & S TRANSPORTATION  | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | A&M Transportation L  | 550.00            | 465.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                                          | First Care Medical T  | 579.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |

| Route Number | Destination               | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 065          | JEFFERSON & SUMMIT MIDDLE | 1                                            | On the Dot           | 393.00            | 330.00              | 63.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                           |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 426.00            | 363.00              | 63.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 495.00            | 420.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                           |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 498.00            | 449.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Durham School Servic | 531.68            | 431.68              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                           |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 532.00            | 441.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Cross Transportation | 549.00            | 499.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                           |                                              | First Care Medical T | 559.00            | 489.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 066          | PILLAR ELEMENTARY         | 1                                            | Busy Bee Transportat | 258.00            | 218.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 290.00            | 230.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 299.00            | 249.00              | 50.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 348.00            | 288.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 355.00            | 285.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 365.00            | 295.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                           |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 380.00            | 305.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                           |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 390.00            | 320.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 394.00            | 334.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                           |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 410.00            | 330.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 411.00            | 345.00              | 66.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                           |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 414.00            | 339.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                           |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 420.00            | 335.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Cross Transportation | 459.00            | 409.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                           |                                              | First Care Medical T | 459.00            | 389.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 069          | FIRST CHILDREN            | 1                                            | On the Dot           | 315.00            | 260.00              | 55.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                           |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 391.00            | 306.00              | 85.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 396.00            | 336.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 400.00            | 330.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 430.00            | 355.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 440.00            | 350.00              | 90.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 440.00            | 360.00              | 80.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 478.00            | 398.00              | 80.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 483.00            | 409.00              | 74.00                              | 2.50                   |
| 080          | PHOENIX CENTER            | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 489.00            | 429.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                           |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 330.00            | 260.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 347.00            | 298.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                           |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 348.00            | 313.00              | 35.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                           |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 363.00            | 298.00              | 65.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                           |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 390.00            | 315.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                           |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 438.00            | 388.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                           |                                              | First Care Medical T | 439.00            | 369.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |

| Route Number | Destination                    | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 084          | CENTER SCHOOL                  |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 249.00            | 249.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 254.00            | 254.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 286.00            | 286.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                                |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 290.00            | 290.00              | 90.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                                |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 305.00            | 305.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 315.00            | 315.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 320.00            | 320.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 359.00            | 359.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 365.00            | 365.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 365.00            | 365.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 377.00            | 377.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 386.00            | 386.00              |                                    | 2.50                   |
|              |                                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 388.00            | 388.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 399.00            | 399.00              | 56.00                              | 0.89                   |
|              |                                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 434.00            | 434.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 087          | JEFFERSON & SUMMIT HIGH SCHOOL | 1                                            | On the Dot           | 404.00            | 339.00              | 65.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 406.00            | 346.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 485.00            | 440.00              | 45.00                              |                        |
|              |                                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 495.00            | 420.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 519.00            | 459.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Durham School Servic | 531.68            | 431.68              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 532.00            | 441.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Cross Transportation | 539.00            | 489.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 554.00            | 464.00              | 90.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 090          | JEFFERSON SCHOOL               | 2                                            | On the Dot           | 480.00            | 360.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 495.00            | 397.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Cross Transportation | 567.00            | 467.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 570.00            | 420.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 579.00            | 441.00              | 69.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 599.00            | 479.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 603.00            | 363.00              | 120.00                             | 2.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Durham School Servic | 631.68            | 431.68              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 101          | LAKEVIEW SCHOOL                | 2                                            | Golden arrow transpo | 824.00            | 464.00              | 180.00                             | 2.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 523.00            | 425.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 591.00            | 441.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 598.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 649.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 655.00            | 465.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 832.00            | 472.00              | 180.00                             | 2.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination          | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|----------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 103          | COLLIER SCHOOL       | 1                                            | Hendry Bus Company   | 314.00            | 254.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 341.00            | 276.00              | 65.00                              | 0.90                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 390.00            | 310.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 395.00            | 360.00              | 35.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 399.00            | 339.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 401.00            | 325.00              | 76.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 410.00            | 340.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 440.00            | 375.00              | 65.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 469.00            | 409.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 470.00            | 385.00              | 85.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 525.00            | 435.00              | 90.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 536.00            | 456.00              | 80.00                              | 2.50                   |
| 107          | EVERGREEN ELEM       | 1                                            | Hendry Bus Company   | 298.00            | 238.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | J and J Transportati | 425.00            | 350.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 435.00            | 375.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 435.00            | 375.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 450.00            | 360.00              | 90.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 497.00            | 415.00              | 82.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 527.97            | 427.97              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 529.00            | 449.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 549.00            | 489.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Montauk Transit LLC  | 575.00            | 450.00              | 125.00                             | 1.00                   |
| 109          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 449.00            | 449.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | J and J Transportati | 485.00            | 485.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 536.00            | 536.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 545.00            | 545.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 559.00            | 559.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 575.64            | 575.64              |                                    | 0.01                   |
| 110          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 449.00            | 449.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | J and J Transportati | 485.00            | 485.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 536.00            | 536.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 539.00            | 539.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 559.00            | 559.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 575.64            | 575.64              |                                    | 0.01                   |
| 111          | BANYAN HS            | 1                                            | A&M Transportation L | 390.00            | 315.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 405.00            | 330.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 467.00            | 397.00              | 70.00                              |                        |
|              |                      |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 484.00            | 410.00              | 74.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 518.00            | 438.00              | 80.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |

| Route Number | Destination        | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable)                           | Supplier              | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 114          | DLC - WARREN       | 1                                                                      | Bright Start Transpo  | 339.00            | 279.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Best Trans Group Inc  | 350.00            | 280.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA  | 361.00            | 316.00              | 45.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC   | 384.00            | 299.00              | 85.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Don Transit Inc       | 390.00            | 310.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K & S TRANSPORTATION  | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Jaris Transportation  | 402.00            | 342.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | A&M Transportation L  | 430.00            | 355.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | F.S. Transportation   | 458.00            | 378.00              | 80.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Safe & Secure Transp  | 479.00            | 410.00              | 69.00                              | 2.50                   |
| 118          | CRAIG LOWER SCHOOL | 1<br><b>*ROUTE AWARDED BASIS<br/>OFF OF LOWEST OFF RT<br/>MILEAGE*</b> | First Care Medical T  | 489.00            | 439.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | 8 Transportation LLC  | 450.00            | 380.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K & S TRANSPORTATION* | 450.00            | 400.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Hendry Bus Company    | 518.00            | 438.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | F.S. Transportation   | 526.00            | 456.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | MADISON INVALID COAC  | 532.00            | 441.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | First Care Medical T  | 579.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Durham School Servic  | 629.75            | 529.75              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 121          | RUCARES            | 1                                                                      | A&M Transportation L  | 630.00            | 535.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Hendry Bus Company    | 298.00            | 238.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC   | 311.00            | 256.00              | 55.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Jaris Transportation  | 313.00            | 253.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Safe & Secure Transp  | 357.00            | 298.00              | 59.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Bright Start Transpo  | 375.00            | 315.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Don Transit Inc       | 390.00            | 310.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | A&M Transportation L  | 390.00            | 325.00              | 65.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K & S TRANSPORTATION  | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | F.S. Transportation   | 426.00            | 356.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 123          | ACADEMY 360 LOWER  | 1                                                                      | Montauk Transit LLC   | 525.00            | 400.00              | 125.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | First Care Medical T  | 589.00            | 529.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Safe & Secure Transp  | 293.00            | 249.00              | 44.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Best Trans Group Inc  | 335.00            | 265.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Bright Start Transpo  | 356.00            | 296.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA  | 358.00            | 323.00              | 35.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Hendry Bus Company    | 366.00            | 306.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | Jaris Transportation  | 370.00            | 310.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | ANGEL TRANSIT INC     | 370.00            | 300.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | H&A TRANSPORTATION I  | 390.00            | 315.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | S&MC Transport Inc.   | 395.00            | 325.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC   | 400.00            | 325.00              | 75.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | F.S. Transportation   | 419.00            | 344.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | A&M Transportation L  | 420.00            | 345.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | K & S TRANSPORTATION  | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                                                        | First Care Medical T  | 507.00            | 457.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |

| Route Number | Destination                          | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 132          | FEDCAP                               | 1                                            | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 445.00            | 395.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 447.00            | 398.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 475.00            | 415.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 505.00            | 430.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 509.00            | 429.00              | 80.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 529.00            | 459.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 530.00            | 455.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 532.00            | 441.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 587.22            | 487.22              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 136          | COLLIER SCHOOL                       |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 252.00            | 252.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 275.00            | 275.00              | 75.00                              | 0.90                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 286.00            | 286.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 290.00            | 290.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 290.00            | 290.00              | 90.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 320.00            | 320.00              | 75.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 335.00            | 335.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 335.00            | 335.00              | 56.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 337.00            | 337.00              |                                    | 1.99                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 345.00            | 345.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 348.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 377.00            | 377.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 384.00            | 384.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 384.00            | 384.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 409.00            | 409.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 161          | BANCROFT SCHOOL                      | 1                                            | Safe & Secure Transp | 489.00            | 489.00              | 99.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 403.00            | 329.00              | 74.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 428.00            | 356.00              | 72.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 450.00            | 375.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 599.00            | 509.00              | 90.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 165          | LINCOLN-HUBBARD<br>ELEMENTARY SCHOOL |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 898.00            | 848.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 220.00            | 220.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 229.00            | 229.00              | 48.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | OTD2                 | 230.00            | 230.00              | 54.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 245.00            | 245.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 259.00            | 259.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 289.00            | 289.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 290.00            | 290.00              | 90.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 298.00            | 298.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 305.00            | 305.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 317.00            | 317.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 330.00            | 330.00              | 55.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 179          | PILLAR ELEMENTARY                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 389.00            | 389.00              | 40.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 345.00            | 345.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 352.00            | 352.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 420.00            | 420.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 450.00            | 450.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 459.00            | 459.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |

| Route Number | Destination    | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 180          | KOHLER ACADEMY | 1                                            | On the Dot           | 409.00            | 350.00              | 59.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 450.00            | 360.00              | 90.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 469.00            | 420.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 525.00            | 445.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Durham School Servic | 526.11            | 426.11              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 535.00            | 460.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 559.00            | 489.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 182          | WINSTON PREP   |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 249.00            | 249.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 267.00            | 267.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 276.00            | 276.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 293.00            | 293.00              | 56.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 306.00            | 306.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 318.00            | 318.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 320.00            | 320.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 342.00            | 342.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 348.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 362.00            | 362.00              |                                    | 1.99                   |
|              |                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 385.00            | 385.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Cross Transportation | 389.00            | 389.00              |                                    | 1.11                   |
| 193          | FRANK HEHNLY   | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 429.00            | 429.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 190.00            | 145.00              | 45.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 208.00            | 168.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 227.00            | 212.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | OTD2                 | 239.00            | 170.00              | 69.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 250.00            | 205.00              | 45.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 276.00            | 216.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 277.00            | 229.00              | 48.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 278.00            | 208.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 286.00            | 220.00              | 66.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 288.00            | 228.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 319.00            | 259.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 335.00            | 265.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 338.00            | 288.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 340.00            | 260.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 350.00            | 280.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 350.00            | 275.00              | 75.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 364.00            | 289.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 403.00            | 328.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 429.00            | 369.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 196          | NEW BEGINNINGS | 1                                            | Hendry Bus Company   | 418.00            | 348.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 452.00            | 382.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 455.00            | 375.00              | 80.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 475.00            | 395.00              | 80.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 488.00            | 409.00              | 79.00                              |                        |
|              |                |                                              | First Care Medical T | 489.00            | 429.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 490.00            | 405.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |

| Route Number | Destination                 | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 200          | SAWTELLE LEARNING CENTER    | 1                                            | Hendry Bus Company   | 352.00            | 292.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 455.00            | 380.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 463.00            | 403.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | First Care Medical T | 469.00            | 409.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 474.00            | 395.00              | 79.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                             |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 485.00            | 410.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Cross Transportation | 518.00            | 463.00              | 55.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Durham School Servic | 577.93            | 477.93              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 209          | ROOSEVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER | 1                                            | Jaris Transportation | 148.00            | 108.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 194.00            | 176.00              | 18.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                             |                                              | OTD2                 | 201.00            | 150.00              | 51.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | DFK TRANSPORTATION.L | 216.00            | 156.00              | 60.00                              | 0.98                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 249.00            | 209.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 273.00            | 213.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 297.00            | 249.00              | 48.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                             |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 330.00            | 265.00              | 65.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 336.00            | 276.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                             |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 357.00            | 332.00              | 25.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 360.00            | 290.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 364.00            | 299.00              | 65.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                             |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 373.00            | 298.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                             |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 420.00            | 340.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Cross Transportation | 449.00            | 399.00              | 50.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                             |                                              | First Care Medical T | 449.00            | 389.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 210          | JARDINE                     | 1                                            | The Cerebral Palsy L | 460.00            | 390.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 479.00            | 404.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 495.00            | 420.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                             |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 516.00            | 425.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                             |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 526.00            | 456.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 233          | JARDINE                     | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 559.00            | 509.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | The Cerebral Palsy L | 460.00            | 390.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 520.00            | 445.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 536.00            | 441.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                             |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
| 241          | CALAIS                      | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 579.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 443.00            | 375.00              | 68.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | First Care Medical T | 468.00            | 398.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 485.00            | 415.00              | 70.00                              | 0.74                   |
|              |                             |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 488.00            | 418.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 492.00            | 443.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                             |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                             |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 526.00            | 441.00              | 85.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                             |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 535.00            | 455.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                             |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 545.00            | 460.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination          | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|----------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 248          | DLC - WARREN         | 1                                            | Jaris Transportation | 303.00            | 240.00              | 63.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 331.00            | 293.00              | 38.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 349.00            | 289.00              | 60.00                              | 0.74                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 355.00            | 285.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 358.00            | 288.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 370.00            | 295.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 410.00            | 330.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 423.00            | 349.00              | 74.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 438.00            | 388.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 489.00            | 439.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 255          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 578.00            | 498.00              | 80.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 414.00            | 414.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 524.00            | 524.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 535.00            | 535.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 550.00            | 550.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 559.00            | 559.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 608.97            | 608.97              |                                    | 0.01                   |
| 274          | CHAPEL HILL ACADEMY  | 1                                            | George Dapper Inc.   | 698.00            | 698.00              |                                    | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 297.00            | 249.00              | 48.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                      |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 322.00            | 293.00              | 29.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 338.00            | 268.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 340.00            | 280.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 348.00            | 308.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 356.00            | 296.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 380.00            | 320.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 388.00            | 338.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 442.00            | 362.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 456.00            | 396.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 490.00            | 415.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 275          | JARDINE              | 1                                            | A&M Transportation L | 330.00            | 265.00              | 65.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | First Care Medical T | 359.00            | 309.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 386.00            | 326.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 416.00            | 325.00              | 91.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | The Cerebral Palsy L | 460.00            | 390.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 500.00            | 425.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 278          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 394.00            | 394.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | George Dapper Inc.   | 462.50            | 462.50              |                                    | 0.95                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Durham School Servic | 470.69            | 470.69              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 485.00            | 485.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                      |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 490.00            | 490.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                      |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 500.00            | 500.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                      |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 522.00            | 522.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |

| Route Number | Destination                   | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 289          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH          |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 340.00            | 340.00              | 128.00                             | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 348.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Durham School Servic | 434.88            | 434.88              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | BRCK TRANSPORT       | 437.00            | 437.00              |                                    | 0.99                   |
|              |                               |                                              | J and J Transportati | 455.00            | 455.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | First Care Medical T | 479.00            | 479.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 485.00            | 485.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Cross Transportation | 488.00            | 488.00              |                                    | 1.11                   |
|              |                               |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 495.00            | 495.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 307          | ARTHUR L. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL | 1                                            | Golden arrow transpo | 367.00            | 307.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 398.00            | 349.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 470.00            | 400.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | First Care Medical T | 479.00            | 429.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 512.00            | 441.00              | 71.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 312          | INROADS                       | 1                                            | On the Dot           | 84.00             | 50.00               | 34.00                              | 0.07                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 85.00             | 55.00               | 30.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 90.00             | 90.00               |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 90.00             | 70.00               | 20.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                               |                                              | First Care Medical T | 98.00             | 83.00               | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 108.00            | 88.00               | 20.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | OTD2                 | 126.00            | 82.00               | 44.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 127.00            | 112.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | J and J Transportati | 150.00            | 150.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 168.00            | 118.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 185.00            | 150.00              | 35.00                              | 0.67                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 200.00            | 150.00              | 50.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 296.00            | 236.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 345.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                               |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 348.00            | 298.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 350.00            | 285.00              | 65.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 380.00            | 300.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 410.00            | 340.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 334          | WORK READINESS                | 1                                            | BRCK TRANSPORT       | 345.00            | 280.00              | 65.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                               |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 375.00            | 305.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 380.00            | 300.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | On the Dot           | 384.00            | 310.00              | 74.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 388.00            | 328.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | J and J Transportati | 395.00            | 320.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 402.00            | 340.00              | 62.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 442.00            | 382.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 458.00            | 398.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                               |                                              | First Care Medical T | 499.00            | 439.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 499.00            | 414.00              | 85.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Durham School Servic | 534.47            | 434.47              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 542.00            | 467.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination              | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 341          | LINDEN HIGH SCHOOL       |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 136.00            | 136.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 162.00            | 162.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | OTD2                 | 169.00            | 169.00              | 30.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                              | On the Dot           | 174.00            | 174.00              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 183.00            | 183.00              | 56.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                          |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 185.00            | 185.00              | 25.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 238.00            | 238.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 238.00            | 238.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 249.00            | 249.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                          |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 250.00            | 250.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 259.00            | 259.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                          |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 265.00            | 265.00              | 90.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 280.00            | 280.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 292.00            | 292.00              | 56.00                              | 0.89                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 295.00            | 295.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 375.00            | 375.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                          |                                              | First Care Medical T | 384.00            | 384.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 346          | EPIC SCHOOL              | 1                                            | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 183.00            | 160.00              | 23.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                          |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 210.00            | 170.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 248.00            | 198.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 315.00            | 255.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 350.00            | 280.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | First Care Medical T | 469.00            | 409.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 350          | WESTBRIDGE ACADEMY       | 1                                            | OTD2                 | 241.00            | 180.00              | 61.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 271.00            | 236.00              | 35.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 298.00            | 249.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 302.00            | 262.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 312.00            | 262.00              | 50.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 332.00            | 272.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 338.00            | 278.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 348.00            | 278.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 360.00            | 290.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                          |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 367.00            | 292.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                          |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 390.00            | 315.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 396.00            | 336.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                          |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                          |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 440.00            | 375.00              | 65.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                          |                                              | First Care Medical T | 459.00            | 409.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 355          | LV MOORE & HARRISON ELEM | 1                                            | BRCK TRANSPORT       | 347.00            | 282.00              | 65.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                          |                                              | First Care Medical T | 459.00            | 409.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                          |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 460.00            | 365.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                          |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                          |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 523.00            | 441.00              | 82.00                              | 1.50                   |

| Route Number | Destination                     | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 362          | CENTER FOR LIFELONG<br>LEARNING | 1                                            | Don Transit Inc      | 400.00            | 320.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 449.00            | 400.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 500.00            | 405.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 500.00            | 420.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | First Care Medical T | 539.00            | 469.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 498.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 583.00            | 498.00              | 85.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Durham School Servic | 693.42            | 593.42              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 364          | CENTER FOR LIFELONG<br>LEARNING | 2                                            | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 495.00            | 395.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 497.00            | 399.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | First Care Medical T | 579.00            | 459.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 610.00            | 310.00              | 150.00                             | 0.45                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 640.00            | 320.00              | 160.00                             | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 655.00            | 465.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 750.00            | 430.00              | 160.00                             | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Durham School Servic | 793.42            | 593.42              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 365          | GATEWAY SCHOOL                  |                                              | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 242.00            | 242.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 248.00            | 248.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 263.00            | 263.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 275.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 283.00            | 283.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 290.00            | 290.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 308.00            | 308.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 322.00            | 322.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 325.00            | 325.00              | 56.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 329.00            | 329.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 335.00            | 335.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 348.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 349.00            | 349.00              | 75.00                              | 2.32                   |
| 379          | LAKEVIEW SCHOOL                 | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 369.00            | 369.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 396.00            | 336.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 430.00            | 345.00              | 85.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 485.00            | 410.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | First Care Medical T | 492.00            | 432.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 567.00            | 492.00              | 75.00                              | 2.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination        | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 383          | RUTGERS DAY SCHOOL | 1                                            | Ascend Student LLC   | 277.00            | 229.00              | 48.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 295.00            | 240.00              | 55.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 349.00            | 309.00              | 40.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 353.00            | 288.00              | 65.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 355.00            | 285.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 366.00            | 326.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 378.00            | 318.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 391.00            | 322.00              | 69.00                              | 0.65                   |
|              |                    |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 430.00            | 355.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 454.00            | 384.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 495.00            | 410.00              | 85.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                    |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 760.00            | 700.00              | 60.00                              | 1.89                   |
| 385          | DCF UNION          | 1                                            | Busy Bee Transportat | 218.00            | 178.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | By Faith Transportat | 235.00            | 220.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 261.00            | 201.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 274.00            | 246.00              | 28.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                    |                                              | OTD2                 | 287.00            | 210.00              | 77.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 298.00            | 249.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 309.00            | 256.00              | 53.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 328.00            | 268.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 350.00            | 275.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 350.00            | 280.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 362.00            | 302.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 393.00            | 318.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 410.00            | 330.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 395          | MONTGOMERY ACADEMY | 1                                            | First Care Medical T | 439.00            | 389.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 455.00            | 385.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 262.00            | 202.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 336.00            | 286.00              | 50.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 338.00            | 268.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | ANGEL TRANSIT INC    | 360.00            | 290.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                    |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 368.00            | 298.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 378.00            | 318.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 385.00            | 326.00              | 59.00                              | 0.56                   |
|              |                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                    |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 408.00            | 349.00              | 59.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 440.00            | 365.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 469.00            | 399.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 479.00            | 429.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |

| Route Number | Destination                        | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 416          | ACADEMY 360 UPPER                  | 1                                            | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 253.00            | 225.00              | 28.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 277.00            | 228.00              | 49.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Jawa Invalid Coach   | 287.00            | 227.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 320.00            | 250.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | OTD2                 | 333.00            | 260.00              | 73.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 345.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 352.00            | 292.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 362.00            | 322.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | H&A TRANSPORTATION I | 364.00            | 289.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 366.00            | 306.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 378.00            | 328.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 380.00            | 305.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 409.00            | 359.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 453.00            | 378.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 462          | NEW ROADS SOMERSET                 | 1                                            | Safeway Home Bus Ser | 309.00            | 244.00              | 65.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 318.00            | 258.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC  | 328.00            | 266.00              | 62.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 338.00            | 278.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 345.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 355.00            | 290.00              | 65.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 380.00            | 300.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 380.00            | 305.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 380.00            | 310.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 408.00            | 349.00              | 59.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 419.00            | 349.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 479.00            | 429.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Safe & Secure Transp | 298.00            | 249.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
| 464          | LIMITLESS & CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN | 1                                            | Jaris Transportation | 310.00            | 240.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 340.00            | 270.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 389.00            | 329.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 405.00            | 345.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 428.00            | 378.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 433.00            | 353.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 435.00            | 370.00              | 65.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 455.00            | 380.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 210.00            | 210.00              | 108.00                             | 1.00                   |
| 469          | WINSTON PREP                       |                                              | Ascend Student LLC   | 249.00            | 249.00              | 60.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | High Honors Transpor | 266.00            | 266.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Best Trans Group Inc | 295.00            | 295.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Bright Start Transpo | 295.00            | 295.00              |                                    | 0.73                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA | 313.00            | 313.00              | 45.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 318.00            | 318.00              | 60.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 322.00            | 322.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 328.00            | 328.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | S&MC Transport Inc.  | 335.00            | 335.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | First Care Medical T | 398.00            | 398.00              | 80.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                    |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 415.00            | 415.00              | 80.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                    |                                              |                      |                   |                     |                                    |                        |

| Route Number | Destination                     | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable)              | Supplier                        | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 479          | CALAIS                          | 1                                                         | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 450.00            | 400.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | 8 Transportation LLC            | 468.00            | 398.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Hendry Bus Company              | 468.00            | 398.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | First Care Medical T            | 495.00            | 435.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | F.S. Transportation             | 534.00            | 454.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Cross Transportation            | 539.00            | 469.00              | 70.00                              | 1.11                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | MADISON INVALID COAC            | 540.00            | 445.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | A&M Transportation L            | 605.00            | 510.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 481          | ORANGE AVE & CAP                | 1                                                         | Busy Bee Transportat            | 218.00            | 178.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Jaris Transportation            | 290.00            | 230.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Hendry Bus Company              | 296.00            | 236.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Safe & Secure Transp            | 298.00            | 249.00              | 49.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC             | 308.00            | 253.00              | 55.00                              | 0.26                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Safeway Home Bus Ser            | 314.00            | 249.00              | 65.00                              | 0.90                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | A&M Transportation L            | 330.00            | 275.00              | 55.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Bright Start Transpo            | 341.00            | 281.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | First Care Medical T            | 369.00            | 309.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Don Transit Inc                 | 380.00            | 300.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 388.00            | 338.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 398.00            | 348.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | F.S. Transportation             | 422.00            | 347.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | <del>SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA</del> | <del>293.00</del> | <del>255.00</del>   | <del>38.00</del>                   | <del>1.89</del>        |
| 504          | KELLY ELEM & BETTY<br>MADDALENA | 1<br><br>*ROUTE AWARDED TO<br>NEXT RESPONSIBLE<br>BIDDER* | First Care Medical T*           | 309.00            | 269.00              | 40.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Jaris Transportation            | 320.00            | 260.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Jawa Invalid Coach              | 348.00            | 288.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | A&M Transportation L            | 370.00            | 305.00              | 65.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | F.S. Transportation             | 418.00            | 348.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Bright Start Transpo            | 456.00            | 376.00              | 80.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Safe & Secure Transp            | 598.00            | 498.00              | 100.00                             | 2.50                   |
| 541          | FRANK HEHNLY                    |                                                           | Golden arrow transpo            | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Durham School Servic            | 459.27            | 459.27              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | MADISON INVALID COAC            | 485.00            | 485.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | VILLANI BUS COMPANY             | 498.00            | 498.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Don Transit Inc                 | 500.00            | 500.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 544          | KUMPF MIDDLE SCHOOL             |                                                           | Golden arrow transpo            | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Durham School Servic            | 459.27            | 459.27              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | George Dapper Inc.              | 479.00            | 479.00              |                                    | 0.95                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | MADISON INVALID COAC            | 485.00            | 485.00              | 85.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | VILLANI BUS COMPANY             | 498.00            | 498.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Don Transit Inc                 | 500.00            | 500.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                 |                                                           | Montauk Transit LLC             | 525.00            | 525.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination                   | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable) | Supplier             | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 545          | KUMPF MIDDLE SCHOOL           |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Durham School Servic | 459.27            | 459.27              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 485.00            | 485.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                               |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 498.00            | 498.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 500.00            | 500.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Montauk Transit LLC  | 525.00            | 525.00              |                                    | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | George Dapper Inc.   | 586.80            | 586.80              |                                    | 0.95                   |
| 570          | CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN        | 2                                            | M and M Group Inc    | 491.00            | 393.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | 8 Transportation LLC | 526.00            | 386.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Hendry Bus Company   | 538.00            | 398.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | K & S TRANSPORTATION | 548.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | F.S. Transportation  | 572.00            | 412.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | First Care Medical T | 589.00            | 469.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 611.00            | 441.00              | 85.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                               |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 655.00            | 485.00              | 85.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Durham School Servic | 736.25            | 536.25              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 571          | ALJ & VALLEY ROAD             | 1                                            | By Faith Transportat | 165.00            | 150.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | On the Dot           | 174.00            | 130.00              | 44.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE | 198.00            | 148.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Busy Bee Transportat | 216.00            | 176.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Jaris Transportation | 300.00            | 230.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 320.00            | 240.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 340.00            | 270.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 573          | KUMPF MIDDLE SCHOOL           |                                              | First Care Medical T | 346.00            | 296.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Durham School Servic | 459.27            | 459.27              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 498.00            | 498.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 500.00            | 500.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 548.00            | 548.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | A&M Transportation L | 620.00            | 620.00              | 80.00                              | 1.00                   |
| 574          | ARTHUR L. JOHNSON HIGH SCHOOL |                                              | Golden arrow transpo | 404.00            | 404.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | George Dapper Inc.   | 417.00            | 417.00              |                                    | 0.95                   |
|              |                               |                                              | VILLANI BUS COMPANY  | 418.00            | 418.00              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Durham School Servic | 459.27            | 459.27              |                                    | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | J and J Transportati | 460.00            | 460.00              |                                    | 2.00                   |
|              |                               |                                              | MADISON INVALID COAC | 485.00            | 485.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                               |                                              | M and M Group Inc    | 494.00            | 494.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                               |                                              | Don Transit Inc      | 500.00            | 500.00              | 30.00                              | 2.00                   |

| Route Number | Destination            | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable)                                                        | Supplier                        | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 576          | THERAPEUTIC SCHOOL     | 1                                                                                                   | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA            | 183.00            | 160.00              | 23.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 209.00            | 169.00              | 40.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | OTD2                            | 216.00            | 150.00              | 66.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Jawa Invalid Coach              | 276.00            | 216.00              | 60.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Jaris Transportation            | 290.00            | 230.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Ascend Student LLC              | 294.00            | 249.00              | 45.00                              | 2.25                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Best Trans Group Inc            | 345.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 348.00            | 298.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 348.00            | 298.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Bright Start Transpo            | 354.00            | 294.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 355.00            | 280.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | H&A TRANSPORTATION I            | 367.00            | 292.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | F.S. Transportation             | 410.00            | 335.00              | 75.00                              | 1.50                   |
| 662          | CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN | 1<br><b>*ROUTE AWARDED TO<br/>NEXT RESPONSIBLE BIDDER<br/>DUE TO INSUFFICIENT<br/>VEHICLE SIZE*</b> | <del>Bright Start Transpo</del> | <del>398.00</del> | <del>338.00</del>   | <del>60.00</del>                   | <del>0.73</del>        |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | 8 Transportation LLC*           | 450.00            | 380.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | M and M Group Inc               | 498.00            | 449.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 529.00            | 469.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | MADISON INVALID COAC            | 536.00            | 441.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 615.00            | 520.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Durham School Servic            | 636.25            | 536.25              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 672          | BANYAN HS              | 1<br><b>*ROUTE AWARDED TO<br/>NEXT RESPONSIBLE BIDDER<br/>DUE TO INSUFFICIENT<br/>VEHICLE SIZE*</b> | <del>Bright Start Transpo</del> | <del>458.00</del> | <del>398.00</del>   | <del>60.00</del>                   | <del>0.73</del>        |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | 8 Transportation LLC*           | 483.00            | 413.00              | 70.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 498.00            | 448.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Hendry Bus Company              | 528.00            | 448.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | MADISON INVALID COAC            | 540.00            | 445.00              | 95.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 579.00            | 509.00              | 70.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 615.00            | 520.00              | 95.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Durham School Servic            | 702.72            | 602.72              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
| 677          | ORANGE AVE & CAMP      | 1                                                                                                   | First Care Medical T            | 149.00            | 99.00               | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Busy Bee Transportat            | 220.00            | 180.00              | 40.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | By Faith Transportat            | 227.00            | 212.00              | 15.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | OTD2                            | 249.00            | 180.00              | 69.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Hendry Bus Company              | 298.00            | 238.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Safeway Home Bus Ser            | 300.00            | 235.00              | 65.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | K&D BUS SERVICE LLC             | 308.00            | 256.00              | 52.00                              | 0.23                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Jaris Transportation            | 308.00            | 238.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Best Trans Group Inc            | 340.00            | 270.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Bright Start Transpo            | 341.00            | 281.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | ANGEL TRANSIT INC               | 345.00            | 275.00              | 70.00                              | 0.99                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Don Transit Inc                 | 360.00            | 280.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | H&A TRANSPORTATION I            | 364.00            | 289.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 368.00            | 318.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 375.00            | 315.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | F.S. Transportation             | 410.00            | 340.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                        |                                                                                                     | Safe & Secure Transp            | 419.00            | 349.00              | 70.00                              | 2.50                   |

| Route Number | Destination                         | Number of Aides Per Route<br>(if applicable)                                                        | Supplier                        | Route + Aide Cost | Per Diem Route Cost | Per Diem Aide Cost (if applicable) | Mileage Cost Adj (USD) |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 689          | UNION COUNTY VO-TECH                | 1                                                                                                   | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 350.00            | 300                 | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Bright Start Transpo            | 358.00            | 298.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Don Transit Inc                 | 400.00            | 320.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | S&MC Transport Inc.             | 405.00            | 335.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Golden arrow transpo            | 424.00            | 364.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | 8 Transportation LLC            | 438.00            | 374.00              | 64.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 489.00            | 439.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 520.00            | 440.00              | 80.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | F.S. Transportation             | 578.00            | 498.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | George Dapper Inc.              | 599.00            | 518.00              | 81.00                              | 0.95                   |
| 730          | MT CARMEL GUILD                     | 1                                                                                                   | DFK TRANSPORTATION.L            | 315.00            | 255.00              | 60.00                              | 0.98                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | OTD2                            | 321.00            | 260.00              | 61.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Best Trans Group Inc            | 330.00            | 260.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Jaris Transportation            | 338.00            | 268.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Hendry Bus Company              | 338.00            | 278.00              | 60.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Bright Start Transpo            | 349.00            | 289.00              | 60.00                              | 0.73                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | H&A TRANSPORTATION I            | 380.00            | 305.00              | 75.00                              | 1.99                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 388.00            | 338.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | S&MC Transport Inc.             | 405.00            | 335.00              | 70.00                              | 0.45                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 410.00            | 335.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | F.S. Transportation             | 424.00            | 354.00              | 70.00                              | 1.50                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 449.00            | 389.00              | 60.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Safe & Secure Transp            | 467.00            | 398.00              | 69.00                              | 2.50                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     |                                 |                   |                     |                                    |                        |
| 738          | HARBOR SCHOOL                       | 1<br><b>*ROUTE AWARDED TO<br/>NEXT RESPONSIBLE BIDDER<br/>DUE TO INSUFFICIENT<br/>VEHICLE SIZE*</b> | <del>Bright Start Transpo</del> | <del>405.00</del> | <del>345.00</del>   | <del>60.00</del>                   | <del>0.73</del>        |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 448.00            | 398.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | M and M Group Inc*              | 503.00            | 454.00              | 49.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Hendry Bus Company              | 528.00            | 448.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 585.00            | 510.00              | 75.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 589.00            | 539.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | K & S TRANSPORTATION            | 598.00            | 548.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | 8 Transportation LLC            | 620.00            | 534.00              | 86.00                              | 2.00                   |
| 783          | CROSSROADS SCHOOL                   | 1                                                                                                   | OTD2                            | 122.00            | 90.00               | 32.00                              | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | SAFEGUARD TRANSPORTA            | 188.00            | 166.00              | 22.00                              | 1.89                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 198.00            | 148.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Don Transit Inc                 | 260.00            | 180.00              | 80.00                              | 2.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | Jaris Transportation            | 302.00            | 242.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 330.00            | 270.00              | 60.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 459.00            | 409.00              | 50.00                              | 0.01                   |
| 824          | ATLANTIC COUNTY SPECIAL<br>SERVICES | 1                                                                                                   | Jaris Transportation            | 485.00            | 415.00              | 70.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | A&M Transportation L            | 595.00            | 515.00              | 80.00                              | 1.00                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | First Care Medical T            | 689.00            | 589.00              | 100.00                             | 0.01                   |
|              |                                     |                                                                                                     | PRESTIGE BUS SERVICE            | 998.00            | 948.00              | 50.00                              | 0.95                   |